
Jurisdiction Public Point of Contact for Hazardous Material & Tier II Reporting POC Phone POC Email
Beaverhead County Tom Wagenknecht ‐ DES Coordinator & Sanitarian (406) 683‐3771 twagenknecht@beaverheadcounty.org
Big Horn County Brian Mischel (406) 665‐1731 bmischel@bighorncountymt.gov
Blackfeet Tribe TERC Robert DesRosier (406) 450‐0646 rdesrosier@blackfeetnation.com
Blaine County Mark Weber (406) 357‐2345 mweber@blainecounty‐mt.gov
Butte Silver Bow Zach Osborne (406) 497‐6482 zosborne@bsb.mt.gov
Carbon County Cyrina Allen (406) 446‐1038 Ext 1 cyrinaa@co.carbon.mt.us
Carter County Georgia Bruski (406) 850‐2677 ccdes42@gmail.com
Cascade County Brad Call (406) 454‐6900 bcall@cascadecountymt.gov
Chouteau County Debbit Gessaman (406) 622‐3027 chouteaucountydes@gmail.com
Custer County Cory Cheguis (406) 853‐4623 c.cheguis@co.custer.mt.us
Daniels County Mary Nyhus (406) 783‐7554 danielsdes@nemont.net
Dawson County Mary Jo Gehnert (406) 377‐2566 gehnertmj@dawsoncountymontana.com
Fallon County Dale Butori (406) 778‐7121 butorid@falloncounty.net
Fergus County Dorothy Gremaux (406) 535‐1800 dgremaux@ci.lewistown.mt.us
Flathead County Juanita Nelson (406) 758‐2113 juanita.nelson@flatheadoes.mt.gov
Gallatin County Patrick Lonergan (406) 548‐0116 patrick@readygallatin.com
Garfield County Dixie Pierson (406) 564‐3314 descoordinator@garfieldco.us
Glacier County Judd Milender (808) 866‐7820 jmilender@glaciercounty.org
Granite County Jackie Bolster (406) 370‐5060 jbolster@co.granite.mt.us
Hill County Nathan Cournage (406) 265‐6511 ncourtnage@ci.havre.mt.us
Jefferson County Doug Dodge (406) 225‐4035 ddodge@jeffersoncounty‐mt.gov
Judith Basin County Mike Howell (406) 788‐2274 des@jbcounty.org
Lewis and Clark County Mike Chambers ‐ Helena Fire Department (406) 558‐9072 mchambers@helenamt.gov
Liberty County Larry Hendrickson (406) 265‐0877 lhendrickson@libertycountymt.gov
Lincoln County Thomas Lane (406) 334‐7194 lcema@libby.org
Madison County Joseph Brummell (406) 843‐4253 jbrummell@madisoncountymt.gov
McCone County Keri Taylor (406) 974‐3505 mcondes@midrivers.com
Meagher County Jon Lopp (406) 547‐4039 jlopp@meagherco.net
Mineral County Lorelei Dove (406) 203‐6122 ldove@co.mineral.mt.us
Missoula county Adriane Beck (406) 258‐3632 abeck@missoulacounty.us
Musselshell County Justin Russell (406) 323‐2777 jrussell@co.musselshell.mt.us
Park County Greg Coleman (406) 222‐4190 gcolemna@parkcounty.org
Petroleum County Bill Cassell (406) 429‐6551 bcassell@petroleumcountymt.org
Pondera County Melinda Burns (406) 271‐4063 melinda.burns@ponderacounty.org
Powell County Ruth Koehler (406) 491‐4549 rkoehler@powellcountymt.gov
Ravalli County Erik Hoover (406) 375‐6655 ehoover@rc.mt.gov
Richland County Brandon Roth (406) 433‐2220 brandon.roth@richland.org



Roosevelt County Lindsey McNabb (406) 653‐6246 des@rooseveltcounty.org
Rosebud County Keith Raymond (406) 346‐7968 kraymond@rosebudcountymt.com
Sanders County Bill Naegeli (406) 827‐6599 bnaegeli@co.sanders.mt.us
Sheridan County Dave Wharton (406) 688‐8143 dwharton@sheridancountymt.gov
Stillwater County David Stamey (406) 290‐4833 dstamey@stillwatercountymt.gov
Sweet Grass County Clifford Brophy (406) 932‐3011 sgdes@itstriangle.com
Teton County Steven Rose (406) 466‐3406 tetondes31@gmail.com
Toole County Kelsey Buckley (406) 450‐4892 des@toolecountymt.gov
Treasure County Nicole Stephenson (406) 670‐2560 nstephenson@treasurecountymt.com
Valley County Rick Seiler (406) 263‐1479 rseiler@valleycountymt.gov
Wibaux County Mike Schneider (701) 872‐6103 des@wibauxcounty.net
Yellowstone County Joe Marcotte (406) 657‐4824 jmarcotte@billingsclinic.org


